Butterfly Valve D 1
double eccentric
DN100 - DN3200
PN6 - PN63
ANSI 125-900 lb/sq.in
Main Applications:
• �drinking water, cooling water, waste water
also corrosive and with solids contents

	 • flange connection:	 DIN2501, PN6-PN63, ANSI 150-900 lb/sq.in or AWWA
	 • rubber materials:	 ASTM D1418
Actuators and Type Code: D
Item Standards Alternatives
body and disc GGG40/50 or fabricated steel GGG40/50, stainless 18/8Cr/Ni, bronze or Ni-alloy
body, seat and disc lining NR (hard rubber) enamel, epoxy, without lining, stainless steal
resilient seat seal EPDM NBR, IIR, CSM, FPM
shaft hard rubberlined stainless Cr/Ni-alloy, bronze or Ni-alloy
Materials
1 body flanged 3 with electric actuator a all inside parts rubberlined
4 butt-weld ends 4 with pneumatic actuator b rubberlined / high alloyed
5 wafer type 5 see 4, with spring to open c valve high alloyed
- 6 see 4, with spring to close e inside surfaces enamel lined
- 8 with square head at the gearbox k inside surfaces epoxy lined (FBE)
- 9 with handwheel u inside surfaces not protected
Technical details subject to change without notice.
D 1 leaflet (GB), Rev. 5 / 19.08.2008
S+S Armaturen GmbH • Unterbüscherhof 29 • 42799 Leichlingen, Germany
Phone: +49 - 21 74 - 78 47 - 0 • Fax: +49 - 21 74 - 78 47 - 28
info@sus-armaturen.de • www.sus-armaturen.de
Maßblatt
D 19/PN10
Rev. 4 / 17.12.2008
DN 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800
L 190 210 230 250 270 290 310 350 390 430 470 510 550 630 710 790 870
ØD 220 285 340 395 445 505 565 670 780 895 1025 1125 1255 1485 1685 1930 2130
b 19 19 20 22 25 27 28 32 36 36 48 44 46 52 58 64 68
A 110 143 170 203 230 260 290 310 560 620 690 715 845 1020 1210 1350 1570
B 130 165 190 220 260 285 320 380 570 640 710 730 890 1040 1250 1400 1650
H 110 145 170 205 230 260 290 360 420 455 550 570 667 775 885 995 1105
Ølk 180 240 295 350 400 460 515 620 725 840 950 1050 1160 1380 1590 1820 2020
n 8 8 8 12 12 16 16 20 20 24 24 28 28 32 36 40 44
Ød 18 22 22 22 22 22 26 26 30 30 33 33 36 39 42 48 48
e 50 50 63 63 63 80 100 125 125 125 160 160 200 200 250 315 315
F 96 96 128 128 128 133 187 192 192 192 290 290 370 370 402 550 550
E 140 140 165 165 165 186 246 251 251 251 396 535 526 526 581 738 738
ØD1 160 160 250 250 315 315 315 500 500 500 315 315 315 315 315 500 500
H